First published in the Government Gazette, Electronic Edition, on 20 August 2024 at 5 pm.

No. S 660

FOREIGN NATIONAL EMBLEMS (CONTROL OF DISPLAY) ACT 1949

FOREIGN NATIONAL EMBLEMS (CONTROL OF DISPLAY) (SPECIFIED SPORTING EVENTS — EXEMPTION) (AMENDMENT NO. 2) ORDER 2024

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 5 of the Foreign National Emblems (Control of Display) Act 1949, the Minister for Home Affairs makes the following Order:

Citation

1. This Order is the Foreign National Emblems (Control of Display) (Specified Sporting Events — Exemption) (Amendment No. 2) Order 2024.

Amendment of Schedule

2. In the Foreign National Emblems (Control of Display) (Specified Sporting Events — Exemption) (No. 2) Order 2024 (G.N. No. S 436/2024), in the Schedule, after item 3A, insert —

"					
	3B.	4th World Taijiquan Championship 2024	Singapore Sports Hub OCBC Arena Hall 1	21 August 2024 to 28 August 2024 (both dates inclusive)	 The national flag of Australia The national flag of Brazil The national flag of
					Brunei (4) The national flag of Bulgaria (5) The national flag of Canada (6) The national flag of Czechia

-

	(7)	The national flag of Egypt
	(8)	The national flag of France
	(9)	The national flag of Georgia
	(10)	The national flag of India
	(11)	The national flag of Indonesia
	(12)	The national flag of Kazakhstan
	(13)	The national flag of Lebanon
	(14)	The national flag of Malaysia
	(15)	The national flag of Mexico
	(16)	The national flag of the Netherlands
	(17)	The national flag of the People's Republic of China
	(18)	The national flag of the Philippines
	(19)	The national flag of Poland
	(20)	The national flag of the Republic of Korea
	(21)	The national flag of Romania
	(22)	The national flag of Switzerland
	(23)	The national flag of Thailand
	(24)	The national flag of Turkey
	(25)	The national flag of Ukraine
	(26)	The national flag of the United Kingdom

(27) The national flag of the United States of America
(28) The national flag of Vietnam
(29) The Chinese Taipei (Olympic) flag
(30) The flag of Hong Kong
(31) The flag of Macao,

[G.N. No. S 514/2024]

Made on 17 August 2024.

PANG KIN KEONG Permanent Secretary, Ministry of Home Affairs, Singapore.

[MHA 112/2/0115; AG/LEGIS/SL/196/2020/2]